‘B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

Claim #287 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
O Cynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038) O Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) '¥Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

[0 Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

AMERICAN STANDARD ONLINE COM claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455196 Pack No. 306 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
AMERICAN STANDARD ONLINE COM Filed on:
SUSAN QUINN :
401 N MILPAS ST
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
Telephone No.
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0 Check box if you are aware that
i ) anyone else has filed a proof of
Date Stamped Copy Returned claim relating to your claim.
Attach copy of statement giving
[0  Check this box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.
1.  Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ - . 50 5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item S.
[0  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized
statement of all interest or charges

i
2. Basis for Claim: " 4 e yO ceoT
(See instruction #3a on reverse sid

214 /
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: (M) 3 D ‘Q ﬁfCA Ufj fC "‘ S Lo,

(See instruction #3a on reverse 51de )
2N¢3/13y

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor:

3b. Creditor Tax ID # "

4. Secured Claim (See instructlon #4 on reverse stde )
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

[] Real Estate [] Motor Vehicle

Nature of property or right of setoff: [ Other

Describe:
Value of Property: $

Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage aid other charges as o time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: § Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
[J Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[ Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

[] Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(2)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit
plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

[ Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(8).

[J Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of]

11 US.C. § 507(a)(__ ).

Amount entitled to priority:

$
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
response to cases commenced on or dfter
the date of adjustment.

Date: 8 ) RALTY) Algﬁ S
AN 2 B Zmn 5 Sgnﬁ;ufly "I'l%pgsgni\ﬁ]if}g this claim must sign it. Slg': aer;déprmt rm&m{ﬁy%m"‘/

creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different

_from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

RELKL
RORGIRS

ONLY

JAN 29 2010

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to 500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 US.C. §§ 152 and 33 I

0913038091218163656001533



Claim #287  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218
Santa Barbara, California 93101

January 28,

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c¢/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim

Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Facsimile
(805) 617-3378

Telephone
(805) 965-6810

2010

VIA U.S. MAIL

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim
forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-

addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

EY

If you have

any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the

undersigned.

ry,truly yours,

RTER CLAIBORNE H

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions



TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record

. Close
oy Window

Tapplication Record

Merchant Information

MID #: 3898000001372000

DBA Name: [AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM

Merchant

Address: 1187 COAST VILLAGE RD

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: [8883033153

Email

Address: QUINNIG3108@GMAIL.COM

Application Information

Date .

Received: 3’113/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status Date {{3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status: Approved
374709~ Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocles. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harrls bank,

Comiments: [approval conditional letter attached for type of services (memberships) and rolling reserve letter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account {Anchor House)....KH 3/11/09~
received updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. Still pending for the rest
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/08- Appro -

View App: View PDF of This Merc Application

Equipment Information 1

Equipment

Type: START UP KIT NOT INCLUDED

TID #:

Download: {IN/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment .

Status: Pending

Comments:

Equipment Information 2

Equipment

HORIZE.

Type: AUTHORIZE.NET GATEWAY

TID #: 028100153303001

Download: [N/A

Application .

Name: Generic Auto Batch

App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydata.com/vimas/ app_status__recérd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/b0 541q5105...  3/13/2009

Page 1 0f2
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SRR
Merchant # ]

New Location [ Additional Location
150 Broadway - 3rd Floor » New York, NY 10038
Tel: 666-602-0996 www.TribulOniine.com

Legax Name o ‘Nam ofAccount(Dolng BushessAs}'"

295h 4 /mguaﬁ/anﬁ, Ll I €/ edry  Stanoeln ;C;a,m.cs ; cfo
fig‘e%"i'e“n e S m”“”/sf S st Dillage L7
"ot Bacisca CH ‘?E'{ 8 mpnTE et o Jﬁ/ﬂ L~
s 2 - 88&595‘5'&3

\ &uma s | E-Mail Address; i IVeDSte Adress: ,Gmmos
LegalAddesy | Bligpn F.7/08 86w, Al rean STRACACT). Memiaeas. <.
3 #of Locations  Years In Business Years Owned Business

Plade 6t L dgal Formation: " Country of Primary Business Operations: -
Bank Refetence: , . Contact Phone i
~Ceity  jRagr F '/Jf:‘ ‘ pgecHt S— aS&) b DZW/
NRETE RS RE R B A R B3¢ B srrai 1) %@ e S mfj’f"" TEFTE s
Name . Title: f’h
%7% Buon OLsasz LS 5’*.;5’ - P 72* 7?4'65" / ﬁm ¢
Residence ress: ears:
Yk gl Qrieta SE %M}g— Yot e lea T2 ZA Q?/d_/ ’1
US Govemment issued 10& Type of 1D: Expiration Date: Country of Cltizenship (i not US): Home Phone:  _ .
D32.995 Y D HSB L300 (o201 TY
Name Titet Date of Birth: Apﬁmm’s SS# % Equity Ownership:
Reslidence Address: T Clty: T m———— State: Zip: T EVears:
US Govemment issued 1DE: Type of ID: Expikation Date: ' Country of Citizenship {rrot Usy Home Phone:

o

Typecfmmershap DSole Propnebr DAssWEstatMmsﬂ det\lmwa ] Govemnment ’Me{chant‘rype mrmmsmmmmmpmu

D Compocation (Privataly Treded) [ Corporation (Publicly Traded) [ Medical or Legal Gurp i Qg Retail (oo Aecumtﬁ' P
Qi Parmership (1 Tex Exempt Org {{1,8(le Member LLG [} Muli Memmber LLG (] Civie Aasos v Y
I Limitad Partnerstip [} Peliifeal Org () Other; {1 Restaumant
S s Rty YO et Manual Ke! with Impsind,

TypeofGoodsarSe% s-jjd?& & ﬁ g St:ﬁcgﬁ Eé ia ‘Chﬁgxg;ﬁg mpmgmﬁ*w mps “
Do, you currantty sccept D » Mo 0f Cuttent Protessor met Wl Ordar Tefophons "%
mmmmmzumnm-m; - ?773‘" ( ,, ome Based et "}'ﬁo""{
Has Mevchant or ary fated principel discl balnwﬁndQY“ Dete: ‘DOUTST Totel = 100%

bankmp!:y o bsen subjact !o kwniuruaxy bankruptey?

Warcha Lucation: = Mun Cocaton with Store Front LY Offce Buding Tl imemet Cl Residence L] Gthes

Area Zoned: (JCommertial [} industial [ Residotia Square foctage: (0250 [Y2st-s00  [1501-2.000 Lg-r:\ﬁu

Does the amourt of inventory and merchandise on shelves and floor appear consisient with this type of business? D&/ O Ne

It No, explain:

The Merchant,__ (1 Owns Mme Business Premises Tandiord Name & Phone & T

Further Comments by inspecior {Must Complete)

| heraby verify that this application has been fully completad by merchant applicant and that | have physically inspected the business premises of
the merchant at this address and the information stated above Is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and bollef.

Verified and lnsrme ﬁv Office # 10570 Representative & w@ A
Er¢i3&7
Wiiike Copy - Bank + Pk Copy - Metchant s > TR OSI08

‘

t-d LoCcCo_CcTr CAB oTTIJdn 1 eac:enN RN 2T 23nH
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Please Chaose (1)
1w PRerg Stskars
V158 7 4C Disciunt Rale

DV(MCH‘:TO 1Dlcove-/ atemad
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Equipment Information:
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Besic Monthly Lesss Payment §
Plus Ap{.&ub(e Ts:es

Fer fem

VsalﬂasterCard 'n'znsamun Fee:

Pin Based Debit Trnsaction Fea: o

Non Bankcard (Amex / Discovar) Transaetion Feu: 80

Veica Aulh, Fee:

EBT Transaction Foa:

Batch Ssttiement Fee: 74" Fer Batch
Moty Paper Statement Foe: R 7y X
Monthly Minlmum Fee: D

ACH Reject Fee: o $2500

Anmual Fee: _.599:@:‘

T Per lism + Debk Network Fazs

e e mmmes cmmn e ® CostamTREng TS

Quanlity

Kerirum Leaya Tann

NMonthly PC Complianse Instrancs
AVS Transactan Fee!

ERT Statement Fae:

Qther (speeiiy):

Mantkly OnBine Sarvice Fae:
Charge back Foo:

Retrigval Foe: [

oo o L MoPe,

1} iWe undersiand and ajree Io the following thet myjour dxmuﬁ mte 85 Saec sbave m’lbechn'gedmﬂ

T Ty ry
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{Ameican
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from consamer repading agendes, Such nfomabion wil include the neme and address of the agency umishing the repert. | inderstand that

appleation on behal "
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In ascept the American Bupross Card, the terma and candlions for American Express® Card Acceptence (Terms and Condions') wil be sent tn such enifty along with 2 Weicome Latler By accepting the

Amesican Express or e purchase of goods andfor savites, o otherise &
CHECK ONE: Retall - $6.10 Trans Fee + (:30% CNP

slme X

is intertion to be bound, the enfity agees
erdees, Wholesale & All Othar- 50,45 Trans Fee

the o be bound by the Terms and Conditions.

MemMﬁaMmemmwamkbpmauﬁMaddmg%bmmﬁk.Mmdedde Hotse
the foloving account and to and from any other account for which Processor or Bank
purposes st forth in ine Meschant Processing Agresment. This authorizefion extends to such enlries in sad account concerring lease, rental o purchase

terminals andlor accomperying equipment andfor check guaranien fees and amounts due for supplies and mdesisls. This Automated
revoked uniil all Mershart obiigations under this Agreemert are safisfied, and Merchant

DDA:

.

debils, vite ransiers or o:y!rswﬁerdmedewtnardm

a'eaﬁmm&opafm suzh funstions under the Merchant Processing Ameemert, for the

areements for POS
meanql-!ouseaﬂnrmncmm

gves Cynergy Dala writien nofice of revacalion.

ABA Routing:
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IMPORTANT NOTICE: All intormation cuitainec-in this application was conpieted, supplied andior reviewsd by the undersigned Marchant, Pr shal ot be responsibh
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operating guide. These provisions must
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3 From on ~ Signature Date ?
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#2 From Application - Signature Date

Tribyl Merchant Serviges, LLC Is o registered ISOMSP of Harris, N.A, Chicago, iL

LR o g a0 o b J o N ad s § + ]

wmted nm:a'(s) dertﬁed mnmbas 1 mdin'2 héowhave ihe mthorizahon
fo execute the MERCHANT Procesting Agreement on behaif of the here within hamed
business. MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
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APPROVED BY BANK AND A MERCHANT NUMBER IS ISSUED,
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B B S S T

3". 150 Broadway 3" Flaor New York - NY 10038
ERCHANT SERVIGRE. LLG © b Tel: 886-602-D046-
underwriting@]joinbps.com N

133480

A3

T3

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

Thie will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Merchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA") and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _18 %_ from each gross depostt.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offsef any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.

Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds to replenish the reserve sccount if any funds are debited from
i .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be refumed to Merchant up to 270 days after
teminstion of the MPA or Merchant's last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later.

I acknowladge that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letter and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC // American Standard Finance.com

Busixs Legal Name or D.B.A.

—
" )\
Sifinature
Susan Quinn
Printed Nams

Tgwﬁpr ;3&;\’2_—00{(




092/26/2009 13:25 885-~366-2724 FEDEX KINKD'S 8374 PAGE @l

Paths to prosperity @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2/26/06

To Whom It May Concern:

MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783.

If you have any questions please feel fre to me at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Kora_ dlernonr

Rena Hennen .
Persona) Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Msiting Address PO, Box 2460 - Santa Berbara, CA 83120-2460 + Phone: 805-353-7511 - www.montesito.com




150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038

Tal: 866.802-0086-
underwriting@Joinbpe.com
ST PR

AR R INT

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concerry:

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LI.C / American Standard Finance.com, has
applied for a werchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and

MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions. I also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for wore than 30 days in advance and no annual memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, .
o
Owner Signature: x .2 &L/ 9_-\-*

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn

Please Print




A TIN3IUL

MERCHANT SERVICED. LLC &

Mall, Telephone Order, & internet Merchant Addendum

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Visa and MasterCant have set a minimurs standard tecjuirsment for accapting credit cards on the intsmet. in order to

avoid a significant delay in the ssttiement of your funds, pleass ensure that your website has the following seven (7) items complated pior to the
commencement of your ¢redit card proceasing:

Refund / Cancsllation Policy

Privacy Policy

Terms & Conditions listed

Products & the Caorresponding Pricing listed

128-bit SSL pags(s) where personal and credit card information is obtained (usu vided by shopping cart or gateway)
Telephone Customer Service contact number Ry pro i #

- Shipping & Handiing method and shipping delivery tme after the sale
URGENTIH! You must contact your saies representative immediately upan completing the above 7 internet processing reguirsments!
Underwriting & Marketing Review: (Pleass 2nswer the following questions as accurately as possibie) ' : )

Submit semple(s) of product brochure, promotional materials, product catalegue, ete. How wi product ba advertised or promoted?

NGO AGN -

It advertising on intemet, list website address: www._americanstandsrdfinance.com

Preferrad 23 chamcter (or less) DBA identifier (appesrs on cusiomers’ billing stetement)
[Almlefelifc]eln]s]tJalnTa]a]r JaJE[\ Jnlal N cle]

List name(s) and addrese(az) of vendor from which the product Is purchased:

NAEY

List name{(s) end address(es) of third party or fulfillment organizstions, or patties aside from your staff who will assist or participate with the
sales, markating, processing of arders, or shipping of merchandise; I
N A

List geographical area(s) in which the product or sarvica will be marketed and soid: USA

List carrier services that wil deliver product or ssevice;_Usps

What is your return or refund policy? Lty (‘LLIU\D\

How does the custmer order the product or service? onling. oy Phone.

When you receive an authorization, how long before merchandisa is shippes o7 services ar; provided?_instant

Do you perform recurring monthly biling? v Yes ___No IfYes, _v Monthly __ Quarterly ___ Bi-annual __ Annys!
Is your database coliecting entire credit card numbers? ___Yes _Y No IfYes, are you PCl compliant? v Yes ___No

This amandmant is matfa by and batwean Harrig, N.A,, Chicago, IL (Bank’), and the 'MERCHAand subject to the epproval of
BANK,

WHEREAS: Bank iy sngaged in the general banking business induding the purchase of Credit Card Transactions Fom merchants and provide cerlain services
related to the processing of Credit Card Tranzactions to MERCHANT: and

WHEREAS: MERCHANT desives to hohor at this business localion(s) Card Numbers prezenied in connaction with tha Mall Order/Telapharme Order aole of prod-
ucl/sesvives to cuslomers; and

WHEREAS: BANK and MERCHANT has antersd into Hars, N.A., Chicage, IL (Bank) VISAMMasterCard Processing Agreement (‘Agreemant’).

NOW THEREFORE, In coralderation of the representations, covenants, and promises mads harein, the parties hereto agree to amend Agreetnent ss foows: -

1. MERCHANT agrees to use and refuin proof of a traceable delivery system ae mesns of shipment of product to customer.
2. MERCHANT agrsas that transactions wiil not be processed until products are shipped to Gandhiolder

3. MERCHANT agrees to 8 chare of $0.05 per AVS transaction{s) when epplicable,

4. Agreament may be immedistaly tarminated by BANK if MERCHANT falls to comply with any of the tars of this agreement,

AGREED PTED BQ\ _— DATE: 3-12-2009‘

OWNER f OFFICER g Authorized Hama NA Chicago, ILAgent
Susan Quinn
Print Name Print Name

Tuit Mgrand Seevions IS 3 agistared IGOMSI o Hares, A, {(hicago, 1L




